PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WILINX, INC.	11/08/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WiLinx Corporation
Street Address:	6185 Paseo Del Norte, Ste 200-A
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7403048

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)257-9904 Phone: 408-253-3860

Email: alanheimlich@heimlichlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: HEIMLICH LAW
Address Line 1: 5952 DIAL WAY

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95129

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P004 WILINX ASSIGNMENT

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alan Heimlich

Total Attachments: 1

source=EFS_-_2011-11-09_P004_Wilinx_Inc_assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 740

PATENT REEL: 027199 FRAME: 0124

	ALIFORNIA 900 eful improvemer RATURE SIGN.	nts in:
SUITE 201 LOS ANGELES, C is to certain new and us IN-PHASE AND QUAC	ALIFORNIA 900 eful improvemer RATURE SIGN.	nts in:
IN-PHASE AND QUAD	RATURE SIGN.	
IN-PHASE AND QUAD	RATURE SIGN.	
Арр		ALS
	Danker Mer	
	U+	
92/2009 Pate	lication No:	
22/2000 Fate	nt No: 74030	48
		ch is hereby
6185 Paseo Del Norte,	Ste 200-A, Carl	sbad, CA 92011
d States and all foreign ion, and in and to all divenewal, and reissue appear or shall be filed in the I original patents, reissued in the United States ity resulting from the filir y for and receive a pateout charge to, but at the is, to carry out in good faivisional, continuation, cions, reexaminations, exis; execute all rightful oas), its successors, assignts and the history there securing and maintainir rovements, and all applacessors, assigns, and encumbrance affecting and that full right to contact.	countries, in and isional, continual plications, reexal united States a led patents, reexal and all foreign on a said Invention or patents for expense of, said the intent and continued prosecutensions, and represe of; and generally patent protect ications for patent legal representative rights and provey the same as	It to any and all ation, continued minations, extensions, and all foreign countries camination certificates, countries on said ion application; said improvements in its d Assignee(s), its ad purpose of this aution, continuation-in-ll other patent s, powers of attorney, and antives all facts known y assist said Assignee(s), ion for said ints and all patents on atives; and atives that no assignment roperty herein conveyed herein expressed is
	eration the sufficiency are assigns, and transfers to 6185 Paseo Del Norte, essors, assigns, and legd of States and all foreign ion, and in and to all divenewal, and reissue appear or shall be filed in the loriginal patents, reissuaed in the United States ty resulting from the filir y for and receive a pate but charge to, but at the s, to carry out in good fair is to carry out in good fair is to carry out in good fair is some and the history there securing and maintaining rovements, and all applacessors, assigns, and encumbrance affecting and that full right to constant is to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and that full right to constant in the securing and the securing a	eration the sufficiency and receipt of whitessigns, and transfers to: 6185 Paseo Del Norte, Ste 200-A, Carlessors, assigns, and legal representative di States and all foreign countries, in and ion, and in and to all divisional, continuate en or shall be filed in the United States at loriginal patents, reissued patents, reevoluting from the filing of said Inventry for and receive a patent or patents for put charge to, but at the expense of, said stocarry out in good faith the intent and invisional, continuation, continued prosections, reexaminations, extensions, and as; execute all rightful oaths, assignments and the history thereof; and generally securing and maintaining patent protect rovements, and all applications for patents of the patents of the patents and the history thereof; and generally securing and maintaining patent protect rovements, and all applications for patents of the patent

Roll Boy J. Dated: NOV 8 201 Rahim Bagheri (City/State): Carl Shad / CA President

Assignment Document – 1 inventor – no notary.doc